## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 280-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates o	Part		Effective		
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
Н.О.	92.13.001	Motorised turntables of the type usually employed in record playing units, but when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only for incorporating into laboratory stirrers and mixers NOTE: This concession excludes tonearms, headshells, cartridges and stylii	Free	Free	15	280	1/7/78	31/3/85

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

## Decisions Cancelled as from 1 July 1978:

H.O.	25.07.000	Hi-whiteclay	••	••						275	••	
H.O.	39.02.032	SurlynNo. 56250	••	••	••		••			205		
H.O.	40.14.049	Mountingsbalances	••	••	••		••			271	••	••
H.O.	83.05.008	Fittingsfiles:										
		APPROVED:										
		All items contained in TDL 157 and TDL 232										
H.O.	84.15.000	Formalower			••					230	••	
H.O.	84.22.005	Liftsassemblies:	••							77		1
		(1) Electric controller	)									
		(2) Overspeedgovernors										
		(3) Electricgear										1
		(4) Electricattached)										
H.O.	90.28.009	Fischerseries:		• •	••							
		ACTS	••	• •	••				l	227	••	

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1978.

Price 30c

## J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

BY AUTHORITY: E. C. KEATING, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1978